

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1359 OF 2010

RAM BHAU

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. The accused appellant who is convicted under Section 498-A of the Indian Penal Code and sentenced to rigorous imprisonment for three years has undergone the sentence imposed.

2. There is none to represent the accused-appellant. We will, therefore, understand that the accused-appellant is not interested in pursuing this matter any further.

3. Appeal consequently is dismissed in the above terms.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

....., J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

**NEW DELHI
AUGUST 01, 2018**

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1359/2010

RAM BHAU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Consequently, pending application(s), if
any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)